

SLP(Crl.)No. 2271-2272 OF 2005
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2271-2272/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in AST 3689/04
and CRM 7034/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMAYANTI MAJHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANKAR CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the directions issued by the High Court in the impugned order the Sessions Court has granted bail without hearing the petitioner . If that be so, the petitioner will have to challenge the order of granting bail. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition. Permission prayed for is granted. Four weeks' time is granted petitioner to file the amended petition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER