

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2271-2272/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in AST No. 3689/2004 & CRM No. 7034/2004 of the High Court at Calcutta and order dated 24.1.2005 in No. 138-C of 1997 of the SDJM Kalyani, Nadia)

DAMAYANTI MAJHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master