

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2271-2272/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in AST No. 3689/2004 & CRM No. 7034/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMAYANTI MAJHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office

report ))

Date: 09/10/0006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the instant case, the High Court has granted anticipatory bail to Mr.

he  
Sankar Chatterjee, respondent no.1 herein. Consequent to the said order, t  
Magistrate has also granted regular bail to the said Sankar Chatterjee. Instead o  
f  
challenging the order passed by the High Court, the petitioner has come to this  
Court by filing the above SLPs.

therefore, reserve We are not inclined to entertain these SLPs. We,

liberty to the petitioner herein to approach the High Court for appropriate remedy  
.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati

Arora )

Court Master

Court Ma

ster